

3 January 2012

Power of Attorney

RE: <u>Power of Attorney</u>.

We, the undersigned <u>Motorola Mobility, Inc.</u> hereby authorize Sporton International, Inc. to act on our behalf in all matters relating to any and all processes required in obtaining FCC Part 15 approval for FCC ID: IHDT56ND1, and any communication required with the national authority. Any and all acts carried out by Sporton Internatinal on our behalf shall have the same effects as acts of our own, subject to this Power of Attorney.

This Power of Attorney will be effective between 3 January 2012 and 31 March 2012, and will expire thereafter.

If you have any questions regarding this authorization, please don't hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely yours,

ewyah

FCC Liaison Motorola Mobility, Inc. 8000 W. Sunrise Blvd, Suite A Plantation, FL 33022 Phone: (954) 723-6272 FAX: (954) 337-2377 Mail: John.Lewczak@motorola.com